RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TEMECULA ESTALISHING A TOBACCO SHOP PERMIT FEE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TEMECULA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The City Council has the authority to establish application review fees. As such, the City Council has the authority to establish a fee for the review of Tobacco Shop Permit applications.
- Section 2. The City Council herby finds and determines that, based upon its review of the information and analysis of City Staff, the proposed establishes a reasonable fee for staff to conduct Tobacco Shop Permit application reviews.

Section 3. The City Council herby approves the following fee schedule:

Permit Type	Fee
Tobacco Shop Permit – New Application	\$854.00
Tobacco Shop Permit – Renewal Application	\$346.00

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Temecula this 22nd day of August, 2023.

	Zak Schwank, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Randi Johl, City Clerk	_
[SEAL]	

STATE OF CALIF COUNTY OF RIVI CITY OF TEMECU	ERSIDE) ss	
I, Randi Johl, City Clerk of the City of Temecula, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2023- was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Temecula at a meeting thereof held on the 22 nd day of August, 2023, by the following vote:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	Randi Johl, City Clerk	